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 Minor’s 

Counsel 
Paternity  Termination 

(children and/or 
parent) 

Contempt 

A Center for Children and Family Law  
1111 W. Chapman Ave, Orange, CA 92868 
 (714) 937‐1234 (p) 
Attorneys:  Loni Klein ‐ loni@centerforchildren.com 

Megan Segura – megan@centerforchildren.com 
Sheryl Edgar – sheryl@centerforchildren.com  
Tracy Willis ‐ tracyw@centerforchildren.com 

 
 
X 

  
 

X 

 

Bettina Yanez 
625 The City Drive South, Ste. 490; Orange, CA 92868 
(714) 971‐8000 (p); (714) 971‐8020 (f) 
bettinayanez@yanezlaw.com 
Minor’s Counsel Attorney: Janina Shary‐  janinashary@yanezlaw.com 
 

 
X 

 
          X 

 
X 

 
          X 

Brian Baron 
12437 Lewis Street, Suite #204, Garden Grove, CA 92840 
(714) 573‐5889 (p); (714) 573‐4559 (f) 
  brianb@baronlegal.com 
 

 
         X 

 
         X 

 
          X 

 
          X 

Diane Vargas 
920 W. 17th St., Suite A; Santa Ana, CA 92706 
(714) 245‐0550 (p); (714) 245‐0522 (f) 
dianevargas1@sbcglobal.net 

 
        X 

 
         X 

 
           X 

 
          X 

Guy Ormes 
3943 Irvine Blvd. #317; Irvine, CA 92868 
(714) 357‐3551 (p); 
guyormes@yahoo.com 

    
          X 

Jeffery Heath 
1901 Newport Blvd., Ste. 284; Costa Mesa, CA 92627 
(949) 650‐8124 (p) 
heathlawoffice@aol.com 

  
         X 

 
          X 

 
         X 
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 Minor’s 
Counsel 

Paternity  Termination 
(children and/or 

parent) 

Contempt 

Joseph Downs 
7700 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 800, Irvine, CA 92618 
(714) 538‐3730 (p) 
Downs4law@gmail.com  

            X 

Manfredo Lespier 
600 W. Santa Ana Blvd., Ste. 910; Santa Ana, CA 92701 
(714) 669‐1638 (p); (714) 669‐1938 (f) 
lespierlaw@yahoo.com 

         X          X X           X 

Martina Teinert, Esq. 
Vigil Defense Law Firm, PC 
1043 Civic Center Drive West, Suite 200 
Santa Ana, CA 92703 
(714) 543‐5840 
mteinert@vigildefense.com  
 

X    

Michelle Sherwood  
R & S Law Group 
400 W. First Street, Tustin, CA 92780 
(949) 825‐5245 (p); (949) 825‐5246 (f) 
attorneys@randslawgroup.com 
 

X X X  

OC Child and Family Formation Law Group, LLP 
23441 South Pointe Drive, Suite 270, Laguna Hills, CA 92653 (949) 
581‐2443 (p); (949) 404‐4581 
Attorneys: Sahar Douraghy – Sahar@occhildlaw.com; 
                   Kristen Przeklasa – Kristen@occhildlaw.com 
 

         X             X  

Rhonda Ellifritz 
1600 N. Broadway, Ste. 830; Santa Ana, CA 92706 
(949) 517‐8638 (p) 
rhonda@ellifritzlaw.com 

         X          X              X 
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Takin Khorram 
Riley Khorram, Attorneys at Law 
2698 Junipero Ave., Suite 201A, Signal Hill, CA 90755 
(562) 451‐0032 (p) 
tk@rileykhorram.com 
 

  X  


